
Taxing Districts
2025 Final 

Tax Capacity Levy
2026 Proposed 

Tax Capacity Levy
2025 Final Market 
Referendum Levy

2026 Proposed Market 
Referendum Levy

2025 Total 
Final Levy

2026 Total 
Proposed Levy

Total Levy 
% Change

Dakota County
Total County
Apple Valley
Burnsville
Coates
Eagan
Empire
Farmington
Hampton
Hastings
Inver Grove Heights
Lakeville
Lilydale
Mendota
Mendota Heights
Miesville
New Trier
Northfield
Randolph
Rosemount
South St. Paul
Sunfish Lake
Vermillion
West St. Paul
Total Cities
Castle Rock Township
Douglas Township
Eureka Township
Greenvale Township
Hampton Township
Marshan Township
Nininger Township
Randolph Township
Ravenna Township
Sciota Township
Vermillion Township
Waterford Township
Total Townships

$167,648,832

$38,366,190
$52,886,987

$46,787
$52,862,155

$1,600,079
$17,248,901

$326,509
$20,049,930
$34,294,151
$48,850,050

$679,269
$170,000

$13,593,381
$82,670
$62,000

$16,931,822
$195,750

$18,132,267
$17,099,948

$650,983
$197,000

$22,325,681

$349,734
$419,887
$805,347
$431,000
$290,000
$600,000
$335,000
$165,000
$598,605
$180,000
$561,000
$273,791

$184,246,066

$43,485,040
$57,711,623

$46,768
$57,540,700

$1,760,793
$19,488,577

$472,729
$21,729,930
$36,257,984
$52,286,475

$719,805
$185,000

$14,264,753
$87,135
$65,000

$18,740,598
$225,075

$20,526,322
$18,530,136

$664,416
$197,175

$24,434,535

$385,000
$423,887
$861,722
$427,000
$290,000
$625,000
$360,000
$165,000
$597,380
$190,000
$604,000
$285,199

$0

$1,157,810
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$1,180,960
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$167,648,832
$167,648,832

$39,524,000
$52,886,987

$46,787
$52,862,155

$1,600,079
$17,248,901

$326,509
$20,049,930
$34,294,151
$48,850,050

$679,269
$170,000

$13,593,381
$82,670
$62,000

$16,931,822
$195,750

$18,132,267
$17,099,948

$650,983
$197,000

$22,325,681
$357,810,320

$349,734
$419,887
$805,347
$431,000
$290,000
$600,000
$335,000
$165,000
$598,605
$180,000
$561,000
$273,791

$5,009,364

$184,246,066
$184,246,066

$44,666,000
$57,711,623

$46,768
$57,540,700

$1,760,793
$19,488,577

$472,729
$21,729,930
$36,257,984
$52,286,475

$719,805
$185,000

$14,264,753
$87,135
$65,000

$18,740,598
$225,075

$20,526,322
$18,530,136

$664,416
$197,175

$24,434,535
$390,601,529

$385,000
$423,887
$861,722
$427,000
$290,000
$625,000
$360,000
$165,000
$597,380
$190,000
$604,000
$285,199

$5,214,188

9.90%
9.90%
13.01%

9.12%
-0.04%
8.85%

10.04%
12.98%
44.78%

8.38%
5.73%
7.03%
5.97%
8.82%
4.94%
5.40%
4.84%

10.68%
14.98%
13.20%

8.36%
2.06%
0.09%
9.45%

9.16%
10.08%

0.95%
7.00%

-0.93%
0.00%
4.17%
7.46%
0.00%

-0.20%
5.56%
7.66%
4.17%

4.09%

2025 Final Levy - 2026 Proposed Levy Comparison



2025 Final Levy - 2026 Proposed Levy Comparison

Taxing Districts
2025 Final 

Tax Capacity Levy
2026 Proposed 

Tax Capacity Levy
2025 Final Market 
Referendum Levy

2026 Proposed Market 
Referendum Levy

2025 Total 
Final Levy

2026 Total 
Proposed Levy

Total Levy 
% Change

School District 006
School District 191
School District 192
School District 194
School District 195
School District 196
School District 197
School District 199
School District 200
School District 252
School District 659
Total School Districts
Burnsville EDA
Dakota County CDA
Hastings HRA
Metro Council
Mosquito Control
Northfield EDA
Northfield HRA
South Metro EMS
South St. Paul EDA
South St. Paul HRA
Transit District
Watershed District MWS-M
Watershed District MWS-V
Total Special Districts

Grand Total

Home County Total

$7,287,650
$25,770,345
$23,112,803
$44,132,726

$1,127,456
$70,995,398
$21,334,373
$10,659,585

$9,936,807
$3,748,264

$15,256,791

$1,500,000
$11,483,710

$537,640
$4,705,298
$2,698,077

$395,848
$403,926

$2,554,626
$433,778
$442,631

$5,950,241
$121,315
$990,832

$7,385,202
$28,382,603
$22,808,858
$38,769,268

$1,079,674
$63,840,549
$21,592,010
$10,555,780

$9,902,645
$3,641,226

$15,304,832

$700,000
$11,750,233

$548,904
$5,180,652
$2,914,754

$395,848
$403,926

$3,649,753
$442,568
$451,600

$6,022,387
$164,989

$1,037,693

$8,004,581
$23,044,912

$9,682,683
$33,870,525

$716,319
$85,046,150
$18,477,065

$8,640,179
$11,052,106

$1,597,910
$12,483,532

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$7,843,416
$24,051,228

$9,461,324
$35,161,342

$690,071
$89,513,766
$17,904,386

$8,574,620
$10,686,435

$1,571,660
$12,163,946

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$15,292,231
$48,815,257
$32,795,486
$78,003,251

$1,843,775
$156,041,548

$39,811,438
$19,299,764
$20,988,913

$5,346,174
$27,740,323

$445,978,160
$1,500,000

$11,483,710
$537,640

$4,705,298
$2,698,077

$395,848
$403,926

$2,554,626
$433,778
$442,631

$5,950,241
$121,315
$990,832

$32,217,922

$1,008,664,598

$957,846,505

$15,228,618
$52,433,831
$32,270,182
$73,930,610

$1,769,745
$153,354,315

$39,496,396
$19,130,400
$20,589,080

$5,212,886
$27,468,778

$440,884,841
$700,000

$11,750,233
$548,904

$5,180,652
$2,914,754

$395,848
$403,926

$3,649,753
$442,568
$451,600

$6,022,387
$164,989

$1,037,693
$33,663,307

$1,054,609,931

$1,002,387,895

-0.42%
7.41%

-1.60%
-5.22%
-4.02%
-1.72%
-0.79%
-0.88%
-1.90%
-2.49%
-0.98%

-1.14%
-53.33%

2.32%
2.10%

10.10%
8.03%
0.00%
0.00%

42.87%
2.03%
2.03%
1.21%

36.00%
4.73%

4.49%

4.56%

4.65%
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