2025 Final Levy - 2026 Proposed Levy Comparison

Taxing Districts	2025 Final Tax Capacity Levy	2026 Proposed Tax Capacity Levy	2025 Final Market Referendum Levy	2026 Proposed Market Referendum Levy	2025 Total Final Levy	2026 Total Proposed Levy	Total Levy % Change
Dakota County	\$167,648,832	\$184,246,066	\$0	\$0	\$167,648,832	\$184,246,066	9.90%
Total County					\$167,648,832	\$184,246,066	9.90%
Apple Valley	\$38,366,190	\$43,485,040	\$1,157,810	\$1,180,960	\$39,524,000	\$44,666,000	13.01%
Burnsville	\$52,886,987	\$57,711,623	\$0	\$0	\$52,886,987	\$57,711,623	9.12%
Coates	\$46,787	\$46,768	\$0	\$0	\$46,787	\$46,768	-0.04%
Eagan	\$52,862,155	\$57,540,700	\$0	\$0	\$52,862,155	\$57,540,700	8.85%
Empire	\$1,600,079	\$1,760,793	\$0	\$0	\$1,600,079	\$1,760,793	10.04%
Farmington	\$17,248,901	\$19,488,577	\$0	\$0	\$17,248,901	\$19,488,577	12.98%
Hampton	\$326,509	\$472,729	\$0	\$0	\$326,509	\$472,729	44.78%
Hastings	\$20,049,930	\$21,729,930	\$0	\$0	\$20,049,930	\$21,729,930	8.38%
Inver Grove Heights	\$34,294,151	\$36,257,984	\$0	\$0	\$34,294,151	\$36,257,984	5.73%
Lakeville	\$48,850,050	\$52,286,475	\$0	\$0	\$48,850,050	\$52,286,475	7.03%
Lilydale	\$679,269	\$719,805	\$0	\$0	\$679,269	\$719,805	5.97%
Mendota	\$170,000	\$185,000	\$0	\$0	\$170,000	\$185,000	8.82%
Mendota Heights	\$13,593,381	\$14,264,753	\$0	\$0	\$13,593,381	\$14,264,753	4.94%
Miesville	\$82,670	\$87,135	\$0	\$0	\$82,670	\$87,135	5.40%
New Trier	\$62,000	\$65,000	\$0	\$0	\$62,000	\$65,000	4.84%
Northfield	\$16,931,822	\$18,740,598	\$0	\$0	\$16,931,822	\$18,740,598	10.68%
Randolph	\$195,750	\$225,075	\$0	\$0	\$195,750	\$225,075	14.98%
Rosemount	\$18,132,267	\$20,526,322	\$0	\$0	\$18,132,267	\$20,526,322	13.20%
South St. Paul	\$17,099,948	\$18,530,136	\$0	\$0	\$17,099,948	\$18,530,136	8.36%
Sunfish Lake	\$650,983	\$664,416	\$0	\$0	\$650,983	\$664,416	2.06%
Vermillion	\$197,000	\$197,175	\$0	\$0	\$197,000	\$197,175	0.09%
West St. Paul	\$22,325,681	\$24,434,535	\$0	\$0	\$22,325,681	\$24,434,535	9.45%
Total Cities					\$357,810,320	\$390,601,529	9.16%
Castle Rock Township	\$349,734	\$385,000	\$0	\$0	\$349,734	\$385,000	10.08%
Douglas Township	\$419,887	\$423,887	\$0	\$0	\$419,887	\$423,887	0.95%
Eureka Township	\$805,347	\$861,722	\$0	\$0	\$805,347	\$861,722	7.00%
Greenvale Township	\$431,000	\$427,000	\$0	\$0	\$431,000	\$427,000	-0.93%
Hampton Township	\$290,000	\$290,000	\$0	\$0	\$290,000	\$290,000	0.00%
Marshan Township	\$600,000	\$625,000	\$0	\$0	\$600,000	\$625,000	4.17%
Nininger Township	\$335,000	\$360,000	\$0	\$0	\$335,000	\$360,000	7.46%
Randolph Township	\$165,000	\$165,000	\$0	\$0	\$165,000	\$165,000	0.00%
Ravenna Township	\$598,605	\$597,380	\$0	\$0	\$598,605	\$597,380	-0.20%
Sciota Township	\$180,000	\$190,000	\$0	\$0	\$180,000	\$190,000	5.56%
Vermillion Township	\$561,000	\$604,000	\$0	\$0	\$561,000	\$604,000	7.66%
Waterford Township	\$273,791	\$285,199	\$0	\$0	\$273,791	\$285,199	4.17%
Total Townships					\$5,009,364	\$5,214,188	4.09%

2025 Final Levy - 2026 Proposed Levy Comparison

Taxing Districts	2025 Final Tax Capacity Levy	2026 Proposed Tax Capacity Levy	2025 Final Market Referendum Levy	2026 Proposed Market Referendum Levy	2025 Total Final Levy	2026 Total Proposed Levy	Total Levy % Change
School District 006	\$7,287,650	\$7,385,202	\$8,004,581	\$7,843,416	\$15,292,231	\$15,228,618	-0.42%
School District 191	\$25,770,345	\$28,382,603	\$23,044,912	\$24,051,228	\$48,815,257	\$52,433,831	7.41%
School District 192	\$23,112,803	\$22,808,858	\$9,682,683	\$9,461,324	\$32,795,486	\$32,270,182	-1.60%
School District 194	\$44,132,726	\$38,769,268	\$33,870,525	\$35,161,342	\$78,003,251	\$73,930,610	-5.22%
School District 195	\$1,127,456	\$1,079,674	\$716,319	\$690,071	\$1,843,775	\$1,769,745	-4.02%
School District 196	\$70,995,398	\$63,840,549	\$85,046,150	\$89,513,766	\$156,041,548	\$153,354,315	-1.72%
School District 197	\$21,334,373	\$21,592,010	\$18,477,065	\$17,904,386	\$39,811,438	\$39,496,396	-0.79%
School District 199	\$10,659,585	\$10,555,780	\$8,640,179	\$8,574,620	\$19,299,764	\$19,130,400	-0.88%
School District 200	\$9,936,807	\$9,902,645	\$11,052,106	\$10,686,435	\$20,988,913	\$20,589,080	-1.90%
School District 252	\$3,748,264	\$3,641,226	\$1,597,910	\$1,571,660	\$5,346,174	\$5,212,886	-2.49%
School District 659	\$15,256,791	\$15,304,832	\$12,483,532	\$12,163,946	\$27,740,323	\$27,468,778	-0.98%
Total School Districts					\$445,978,160	\$440,884,841	-1.14%
Burnsville EDA	\$1,500,000	\$700,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,500,000	\$700,000	-53.33%
Dakota County CDA	\$11,483,710	\$11,750,233	\$0	\$0	\$11,483,710	\$11,750,233	2.32%
Hastings HRA	\$537,640	\$548,904	\$0	\$0	\$537,640	\$548,904	2.10%
Metro Council	\$4,705,298	\$5,180,652	\$0	\$0	\$4,705,298	\$5,180,652	10.10%
Mosquito Control	\$2,698,077	\$2,914,754	\$0	\$0	\$2,698,077	\$2,914,754	8.03%
Northfield EDA	\$395,848	\$395,848	\$0	\$0	\$395,848	\$395,848	0.00%
Northfield HRA	\$403,926	\$403,926	\$0	\$0	\$403,926	\$403,926	0.00%
South Metro EMS	\$2,554,626	\$3,649,753	\$0	\$0	\$2,554,626	\$3,649,753	42.87%
South St. Paul EDA	\$433,778	\$442,568	\$0	\$0	\$433,778	\$442,568	2.03%
South St. Paul HRA	\$442,631	\$451,600	\$0	\$0	\$442,631	\$451,600	2.03%
Transit District	\$5,950,241	\$6,022,387	\$0	\$0	\$5,950,241	\$6,022,387	1.21%
Watershed District MWS-M	\$121,315	\$164,989	\$0	\$0	\$121,315	\$164,989	36.00%
Watershed District MWS-V	\$990,832	\$1,037,693	\$0	\$0	\$990,832	\$1,037,693	4.73%
Total Special Districts					\$32,217,922	\$33,663,307	4.49%
Grand Total					\$1,008,664,598	\$1,054,609,931	4.56%

Home County Total \$957,846,505 \$1,002,387,895 4.65%